4. Ask: 

• “How many hundreds are there?”  1 

• “How many tens are there?”  3 

• “How many units are there?”  5 

Hundreds           Tens Ones 

1 3 5 

5. Write 135 on the board and say, “one hundred and thirty-five”. Ask learners to repeat.  

6. Show that with 3-digit numbers you say the hundred number FIRST (one) then the tens (thirty 
five) as they learnt in phase 1.  

7. Repeat for more 3-digit numbers but now just write the number on the board without the diagram